504554307 09/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4601016

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
	ame			Execution Date			
PIERRE NOYER						07/11/2017	
DR. RALF BÖLLING						06/20/2017	
TIM LÜTKE HARMANN						06/22/2017	
MATHIEU KÖHLER						06/26/2017	
JULIEN WACHTER						08/29/2017	
BURKHARD SAGEMÜLLER						06/21/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	CLAAS SELBSTFAHRENDE ERNTEMASCHINEN GMBH						
Street Address:	MÜHLENWINKEL 1						
City:	HARSEWINKEL						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	33428						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1		15590550					
	I						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			2)321-4299				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p							
			2-321-4200				
			dek@brinksgilson.com				
			IKS GILSON & LIONE				
•			N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE				
ddress Line 2: NBC		NBC T	C TOWER - SUITE 3600				
Address Line 4:		CHICA	GO, ILLINOIS 60611				
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:		I5191-14 (P04894-1/8)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			AMIR N. PENN				
SIGNATURE:			/Amir N. Penn/				

09/19/2017

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 3

source=15191-14 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=15191-14 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=15191-14 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pierre Noyer, Dr. Ralf Bölling, Tim Lütke Harmann, Mathieu Köhler, Julien Wachter and Burkhard Sagemüller, hereinafter called the "Assignor" and having mailing addresses at 1 rue des Chalets, 78140 Vélizy, France; Obernheide 16, 33803 Steinhagen, Germany; Pfarrer-Brink-Str. 30, 48324 Sendenhorst, Germany; Edith-Stein-Weg 15, 33428 Harsewinkel, Germany; 8, place Saint Louis, F-57000 Metz, France; and Seikstr. 149, 33335 Gütersloh, Germany, respectively, have made the invention described in (1) German Patent Application No. DE 102016118203.6 (German Application), filed September 27, 2016; (2) German Patent Application No. DE 102016108590.1 (German Application), filed May 10, 2016; and (3) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/590,550, filed May 9, 2017 entitled "Traction Machine and Equipment Combination with Driver Assistance System" associated with the attorney reference number listed above and claiming priority to the German Applications;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Employment Agreement having an effective date prior to May 10, 2016, and for valuable and legally sufficient consideration received prior to May 10, 2016, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did previously transfer, sell and assign to CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH, hereinafter called the "Assignee" and having a place of business at Mühlenwinkel 1, 33428 Harsewinkel, Germany, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and

PATENT REEL: 043628 FRAME: 0773

exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, and further in view of the aforementioned valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignor does hereby confirm having made the abovereferenced Assignment prior to May 10, 2016, and to the extent that such Employment Agreement is deemed insufficient to have effected such transfer, sale and assignment, does hereby transfer, sell and assign to Assignee, effective prior to May 10, 2016, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Confirmatory

Assignment.

DATE:

DATE:

22.06.17

DATE:

Pierre Noyer

Dr. Ralf Bólling

Tim Lütke Harmann

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 043628 FRAME: 0774

26.06.2014 DATE:

29.08

<u>21.06.2017</u>

hallin Korls

Mathieu Köhler

Julien Wachter

Burkhard Sagemüller

DATE:

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 043628 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 09/19/2017